
 
 

Spring 2024 Academic Calendar 4-week term  

January 15, 2024 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday – 
University closed 

January 17, 2024 Wednesday  Last Day for Deans to 
Recommend Class Closures 

January 18, 2024  
 

Thursday Classes begin First 4-week term; 
Late Registration (apply fee) 
begins 
Last Day to Apply for Spring 
2024 – first 4-week term 
courses  

January 23, 2024 Tuesday  Last Day to Add Credit Courses 
and Change Class Sections for 
first 4-week term 

January 25, 2024 Thursday   Last day to pay fees for first 4-
week courses 

January 30, 2024 Tuesday  Final Purge/ Census Date for 
first four (4) week term 

January 30, 2024 Tuesday  Attendance Reporting Period 
(NS/SH)  
Students who do not report to 
classes during this period will 
have their financial aid reduced 
or canceled. 

February 9, 2024 Friday  Last day to drop courses with a 
“W” 

February 16, 2024 Friday Final Exams for first 4-week 
term  
Classes end for first 4-week 
courses  

February 22, 2024 Thursday  Final Grades Due in Registrar’s 
Office for first 4-week term   

NOTE:  The University reserves the right to amend the calendar when necessary and will make every effort to 
notify the campus community should this occur. 
 
APPROVED: 
 
____________________________________ 
Lonnie McCray, Ph.D. 
Interim Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Workforce Development 
 
 
____________________________________     
Aubra Gantt, Ed.D., Chancellor 



 
 

Spring 2024 Academic Calendar Second 4-week term  

February 23, 2024 Friday  Last Day for Deans to 
Recommend Class Closures 

February 26, 2024 
 

Monday Classes begin second 4-week 
term; Late Registration (apply 
fee) begins 
Last Day to Apply for Spring 
2024 – second 4-week term 
courses  

February 28, 2024 Wednesday  Last Day to Add Credit Courses 
and Change Class Sections for 
second 4-week term 

Mach 4, 2024 Monday  Last day to pay fees for second 
4-week courses 

March 13, 2024 Wednesday  Final Purge/ Census Date for 
second four (4) week term 

March 13, 2024 Wednesday  Attendance Reporting Period 
(NS/SH)  
Students who do not report to 
classes during this period will 
have their financial aid reduced 
or canceled. 

March 18, 2024 Monday  Last day to drop courses with a 
“W” 

March 22, 2024 Friday Final Exams for second 4-week 
term  
Classes end for second 4-week 
courses  

March 25 – April 1, 2024 Monday-Monday  SPRING BREAK  
April 2, 2024 Tuesday   Final Grades Due in Registrar’s 

Office for second 4-week term   
NOTE:  The University reserves the right to amend the calendar when necessary and will make every effort to 
notify the campus community should this occur. 
 
APPROVED: 
 
____________________________________ 
Lonnie McCray, Ph.D. 
Interim Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Workforce Development 
 
____________________________________     
Aubra Gantt, Ed.D., Chancellor 
 
 



 
 

Spring 2024 Academic Calendar third 4-week term  

April 5, 2024 Friday Last Day for Deans to 
Recommend Class Closures 

April 8, 2024 
 

Monday Classes begin third 4-week 
term; Late Registration (apply 
fee) begins 
Last Day to Apply for Spring 
2024 – third 4-week term 
courses  

April 10, 2024 Wednesday  Last Day to Add Credit Courses 
and Change Class Sections for 
third 4-week term 

April 15, 2024 Monday  Last day to pay fees for third 4-
week courses 

April 16, 2024 Tuesday  Final Purge/ Census Date for 
third four (4) week term 

April 16, 2024 Tuesday  Attendance Reporting Period 
(NS/SH)  
Students who do not report to 
classes during this period will 
have their financial aid reduced 
or canceled. 

April 29, 2024 Monday  Last day to drop courses with a 
“W” 

May 2, 2024 Thursday  Final Exams for third 4-week 
term  
Classes end for third 4-week 
courses  

May 8, 2024 Wednesday Final Grades due for graduates  
May 8, 2024 Wednesday  Final Grades Due in Registrar’s 

Office for third 4-week term   
NOTE:  The University reserves the right to amend the calendar when necessary and will make every effort to 
notify the campus community should this occur. 
 
APPROVED: 
____________________________________ 
Lonnie McCray, Ph.D. 
Interim Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Workforce Development 
 
____________________________________     
Aubra Gantt, Ed.D., Chancellor 
 


